506098693 06/09/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6145414

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
SEDAT TARAKÇI			06/05/2020
SERHAN ÖZDEMIR			06/05/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	1	KARDAN SANAYI VE TICARET ANONIM S	GIRKETI
Street Address:	KEÇILIKÖY OSB MAHALLESI AHMET NAZIF ZORLU BLV. NO:31		
City:	YUNUS	YUNUSEMRE, MANISA	
State/Country:	TURKE	TURKEY	
Property Type			
Application Number:	1	6771171	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		6771171	
CORRESPONDENCE D		6771171 713)223-4873	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA (e sent to	713)223-4873 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	OATA (e sent to provided;	713)223-4873	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	PATA (e sent to provided; 7	713)223-4873 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 7132248080 awclerk@emsip.com	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA (e sent to provided; 7 a E	713)223-4873 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 7132248080 awclerk@emsip.com EGBERT, MCDANIEL & SWARTZ, PLLC	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (e sent to provided; 7 a E 1	713)223-4873 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 7132248080 awclerk@emsip.com EGBERT, MCDANIEL & SWARTZ, PLLC 001 TEXAS ST., SUITE 1250	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (e sent to provided; 7 a E 1	713)223-4873 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 7132248080 awclerk@emsip.com EGBERT, MCDANIEL & SWARTZ, PLLC	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA (e sent to provided; 7 a 1 1	713)223-4873 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 7132248080 awclerk@emsip.com EGBERT, MCDANIEL & SWARTZ, PLLC 001 TEXAS ST., SUITE 1250	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA (e sent to provided; 7 a 1 1	713)223-4873 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 7132248080 awclerk@emsip.com EGBERT, MCDANIEL & SWARTZ, PLLC 001 TEXAS ST., SUITE 1250 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATA (e sent to provided; 7 a 1 1	713)223-4873 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 7132248080 awclerk@emsip.com EGBERT, MCDANIEL & SWARTZ, PLLC 001 TEXAS ST., SUITE 1250 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 2536-19	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA (e sent to provided; 7 a 1 1	713)223-4873 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 7132248080 awclerk@emsip.com EGBERT, MCDANIEL & SWARTZ, PLLC 001 TEXAS ST., SUITE 1250 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 2536-19 KEVIN W. MCDANIEL	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	PATA (e sent to provided; 7 a 1 1	713)223-4873 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 7132248080 awclerk@emsip.com EGBERT, MCDANIEL & SWARTZ, PLLC 001 TEXAS ST., SUITE 1250 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 2536-19 KEVIN W. MCDANIEL /Kevin W. McDaniel/	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	PATA (e sent to provided; 7 a E 1 H JMBER:	713)223-4873 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 7132248080 awclerk@emsip.com EGBERT, MCDANIEL & SWARTZ, PLLC 001 TEXAS ST., SUITE 1250 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 2536-19 KEVIN W. MCDANIEL /Kevin W. MCDANIEL 06/09/2020 1.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS: NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNOR(S) Sedat TARAKÇI Mustafa Kemal Bulvari No:15 OSB. 3 Kisim Yunusemre, Manisa (TR) Serhan ÖZDEMIR Iyte Makine Müh. Böl. Gülbahçe Urla, Izmir (TR) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: A SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING REVOLUTIONS IN DRIVE SHAFTS, A CARDAN SHAFT RELATED TO SAID SYSTEM AND DETERMINING METHOD THEREOF for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on_ June 9, 2020 (20 June 2019) PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION under Serial No. 16/771171 ____, and (PCT/TR2019/050481) WHEREAS: NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S) TIRSAN KARDAN SANAYI VE TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI Keçiliköy OSB Mahallesi Ahmet Nazif Zorlu Blv. No:31 Yunusemre, Manisa TR (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the 100% interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor: NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE 100% of the full and 2536-19-1

> PATENT REEL: 052884 FRAME: 0637

exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue, design or any corresponding foreign applications thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

The present ASSIGNMENT executed this day of

June 05, 2020

Date

Х

Tale

Name: Sedat TARAKÇI



Name: Serhan ÖZDEMIR

FULL NAMES OF INVENTOR(S)